IN-I			BLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
93299	FIRST TRUST DEED	Vol.m & Page	23438
THIS TRUST DEED, made the AMERICAN CARE	CHRIERO-OREGUN. II	November NC. (an Oregon co	, 19.80 , between
as Grantor, KLAMATH COUN	TY TITLE COMPANY D. O. DILLING and 1	NELLIE DILLING	as Trustee, and
as Beneficiary,		***************************************	
Grantor irrevocably grants, barg in Klamath Coun	WITNESSETH: gains, sells and conveys to t ty, Oregon, described as:	trustee in trust, with pow	er of sale, the property
Parcels 1, 2 and 3. See for description of said	Exhibit A attache Parcels.	ed hereto and mad	e a part hereo:
"Note" as used herein means payable to Richard O. Dilling by said three notes equals the 1990.			

တ

- 1990.

Logother with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the \$30,854.09, \$202,965.62, and \$78,005.20

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory in the promissory of the promiss

note of even date nerewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable See above 19 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish eny building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

total and testination actually such property, it was estimated to pay to filling same in the proper public office or officers may require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or officers may require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or officers may require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or officers as may be deemed desirable by the bry filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the bry filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the bry filling officers or the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other her exected on the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other her search and the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other her said policies of the beneficiary, with loss payable to the said policies of the beneficiary with loss payable to the said policies of the beneficiary and the said policies of the beneficiary as the said policies of the beneficiary as hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may desired seal of grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any defaits sed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive and other charges that any cu

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of tire and other insurance policies or compensation or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to self the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof, as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795.

13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale then alter default at any time prior to five days before the date set by the trustee for the trustre's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged by ORS 86.760, may pay to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respectively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attoney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in suparate parcels and shall sell the parcel

surplus. It any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to sucn surplus.

16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notity any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawlully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
except mortgage recorded May 28, 1963 Volume 217 page 378 assigned to Country Life Ins. Co.
Contragge recorded May 7, 1968 Volume Meds Page 378 assigned to Country Life Ins. Co.
Volume Meds Page 6613, both held by First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Klamath
and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

Grantor reserves the right to transfer Parcel 1 to Americana

Leisure Estates, Inc.

The grantor varants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(b) for an organization, of Geven if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execucontract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary half upon the holder and owner, including pledges, of the
masculine gender includes the lemines and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

**IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever waranty (a) or (b) is
not applicable; if warranty (a) is a pullicible on the Act and Regulation by a creditor
beneficiary MIS the supplicable on the Act and Regulation is a creditor
beneficiary and interment is NOTI to be severed-hase from No. 1306, or equivalent, if compliance
with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, (ORS 93,490) STATE OF GREGON County of Multnomah) 85. County of , 19 Personally appeared Bruce B. Boldt and Personally appeared the above named he is the duly sworn, did sayydandaxidaaandacdeParis 15 voluntary act and deed. a corporation. Not the comparison of the compari ment to be Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (OFFICIAL My commission expires: FEB. 157 SEAL)

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to .

DATED:

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS L/W PUB. CO PORTLAND, ORE.	
AMERICAN CARE CENTERS-OREGON	=
Grantor RICHARD O. DILLING and	
NELLIE DILLING Beneficiary	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	=11 .

TO:

 SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

g. anthony beacomini 635 minin Klamark Faces

STATE OF OREGON, County of	} ss.
I certify that the within ment was received for record	on the
in book/reel/volume Nopageor as document/fe	ecorded on ee/:ile/
Record of Mortgages of said C	Öuntv
County affixed.	seal of
_	TLE
By	Deputy

23/140

Exhibit A to First Trust Deed

.

Grantor : American Care Centers-Oregon, Inc.

(An Oregon Corporation)

Beneficiary: Richard O. Dilling and Nellie Dilling

PARCEL 1

(Ponderosa Apartments)

All the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land situate in the South half of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 28 Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the Southwest corner of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of said section 28; thence South 89°30' East along the South line of said Section 28 a distance of 330.60 feet; thence North 0°49'30" East a distance of 35.20 feet; thence South 89°50' East a distance of 355.20 feet; thence North 0°49'10" East a distance of 345.03 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pipe marking the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing North 0°49'10" East a distance of 284.0 feet, more or less to a point on the North line of the S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of said Section 28; thence North 89°17'30" West along said North line, a distance of 684.58 feet to the Northwest corner of said S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4, said point being in the East line of Williams Avenue as shown on the plat of Dixon Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, and is also the Northwest corner of property conveyed by Virgil E. Cumbo, et al, to Ponderosa, Inc., by Deed Volume 344 page 193, records of Klamath County, Oregon; theence South 1°09' West along the West line of said SE 1/4 SE 1/4 and the East line of Williams Avenue, a distance of 334.42 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of said Section 28; thence South 89°30' East along the North line of said SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 a distance of 330.24 feet; thence North 0°49'30" East a distance of 46.21 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pipe; thence South 89°50'20" East a distance of 355.03 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

(Ponderosa Nursing Home)

All the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

A portion of Section 28 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., and more particularly described as follows: From a point at the intersection of the center lines of Williams Avenue and Main Street, of the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, which point is also the Southwest corner of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 28 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., thence South 89°30' East, along the Section line common to Section 28 and 33 a distance of 330.0 feet; thence North 1°09' East a distance of 35.0 feet to an iron pin which is the true point of beginning; thence North 1°09' East a distance of 345.0 feet to an iron pin; thence South 89°30' East a distance of 345.0 feet to an iron pin; thence South 1°09' West a distance of 345.0 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89°30' West a distance of 345.0 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89°30' West a distance of 355.08 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

PARCEL 3

(Washburn Manor)

All the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

A tract of land situated in Tract 40C, Enterprise Tracts, in the SW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a one-half inch iron pin on the Easterly right of way line of Washburn Way, said point being North 00°20'00" East along the centerline of Washburn Way and along the West line of said Section 34 a distance of 332.19 feet and South

EXHIBIT A - Page 2

1 may 1 ma

89°33'03" East a distance of 30.00 feet from the 5/8 inch iron pin marking the Westerly quarter corner of said Section 34; thence North 00°20'00" East along the Easterly right of way line of Washburn Way a distance of 285.00 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence South 89°33'03" East parallel with the North line of "Mills Gardens" subdivision a distance of 472.43 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence continuing South 89°33'03" East a distance of 29 feet, more or less, to the Westerly right of way line of the U.S.B.R. "A" Canal; thence Southeasterly along said Westerly line to the North line of "Mills Gardens" subdivision; theence North 89°33'03" West along the Northerly line of "Mills Gardens" subdivision (S. 89°45' W. by said subdivision plat) a distance of 20.96 feet, more or less, to a two inch iron pipe; thence continuing North 89°33'03" West along said subdivision line a distance of 606.40 feet to the point of beginning.

TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 53.

Hed for record at request of ___Klamath County Title Co.

this 3rd day of December A. D. 1980 at 9:14 clock A., and

duly recorded in Vol. 180 , of Mortgages on Page 23438

8 Desnetha Letoch

Fee \$17.50